
CITY OF CUPERTINO

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 124-13099 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/17/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/7/2024

Title: Subject:  Approve a fifth amendment with Moore Iacofano Goltsman, Inc. (MIG) to provide additional
design and project management services for the Lawrence-Mitty Park and Trail Project for a total not-
to-exceed amount of $955,403 and extend the contract date to December 31, 2027(Continued from
April 16, 2024)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. A - Draft Contract, 3. B - April 16, 2024 Desk Item

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council5/7/2024 1

Subject: Approve a fifth amendment with Moore Iacofano Goltsman, Inc. (MIG) to provide

additional design and project management services for the Lawrence-Mitty Park and Trail Project for

a total not-to-exceed amount of $955,403 and extend the contract date to December 31, 2027

(Continued from April 16, 2024)

Authorize the City Manager to execute a fifth amendment (Agreement #402, P.O 2022-0325) with

MIG to extend the contract term end date to December 31, 2027, and to provide additional design

and project management services on the Lawrence-Mitty Park and Trail Project, for a revised total

and additional service amount of $661,619, increasing the maximum compensation amount to

$955,403

CITY OF CUPERTINO Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

